

12.08.2023

**To**  
**Dept. of Corporate Service**  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**Scrip Code No. 526901**

**Sub: Submission under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copy of news paper cutting of Business Standard (English Newspaper) of Friday, 11<sup>th</sup> August 2023 and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Newspaper) of Saturday, the 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 wherein following matter is being published:

- Extract of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the 1<sup>th</sup> Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you  
Yours faithfully  
For **Sonal Adhesives Limited**

SANDEEP  
MOHANLAL  
ARORA  
AL ARORA  
Digitally signed  
by SANDEEP  
MOHANLAL  
ARORA  
Date: 2023.08.12  
12:19:17 +05'30'



**Sandeep Arora**  
**Managing Director**  
DIN: 00176939

Encl: As Above







SEPC Limited				
Corporate Identity Number :L74210TN2000PLC045167				
Registered Office: 4th Floor, Bascon Futura SV, Door No. 10/1, Venkatnarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017.				
www.shriramepc.com				
Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2023				
Rs lakhs				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note No 13)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	14,585.53	15,012.47	39,887.81
2	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	493.09	1,007.42	(11,283.56)
3	Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	493.09	(2,014.53)	(490.38)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	517.73	(2,085.34)	(558.55)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	137,142.90	132,152.90	132,152.90
6	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic	0.04	(0.16)	(0.04)
	(b) Diluted	0.04	(0.16)	(0.04)

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on August 10, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.shriramepc.com.
- The Unaudited Standalone Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are hereunder:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	14,585.53	15,033.55	39,093.96
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.45	1,085.40	(11,925.42)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.45	(1,936.55)	(1,132.24)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	543.09	(2,007.36)	(1,200.41)

For SEPC Limited  
N K Suryanarayanan  
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Chennai  
Date : 10th August 2023

Sonal Adhesives Limited				
Regd. Off: Plot No.28/1A, Village Dheku, Takai Adoshi Road, Off. Khopoli Pen Road, Tal. Khalapur, Dist.Raigad - 410203 Maharashtra CIN: L02004MH1991PLC064045				
Phone: 91 2192 262620, Email id: info@sonal.co.in, Website: www.sonal.co.in				
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1st QUARTER AS ON 30TH JUNE, 2023				
(₹ in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2140.06	1953.17	6663.28
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.20	56.70	771.85
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	68.20	56.70	771.85
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	69.78	44.04	560.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	70.01	44.72	560.34
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	606.10	606.10	606.10
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
	(a) Basic	1.15	0.73	9.25
	(b) Diluted	1.15	0.73	9.25

\* The Ind AS as prescribed in Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 is applicable to the Company w.e.f. financial year 2017-18

**Notes:**

- The above Results for the year ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th August, 2023.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- In the opinion of the Board of Directors, there is only one Major segment, therefore, has only one reportable segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to the period June 30, 2023 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- As intimated by the Company's Registrars, the investor's complaints pending as on 31 March 2023 and as on 30 June 2023 were Nil.
- Previous quarter's / year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged necessary to correspond with the quarter's / year's classification / disclosure.

For Sonal Adhesives Ltd  
Sd/-  
Sandeep Arora  
Managing Director  
DIN No: 00176939

Place: Khopoli  
Date: 10th August, 2023

Alkem Laboratories Limited				
Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013				
Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com				
CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201				
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023				
(₹ in Million except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	29,677.2	25,763.8	1,15,992.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,528.5	1,518.9	14,077.5
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,528.5	1,518.9	13,047.7
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	2,867.3	1,276.4	9,841.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	2,984.2	1,797.0	10,994.8
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2 )	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity			90,213.8
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for quarters)			
a	Basic (in ₹) :	23.98	10.68	82.31
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	23.98	10.68	82.31

**Notes:**

- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results**

	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
a. Total Income from Operations	22,531.7	20,583.5	90,545.5
b. Profit Before Tax	3,189.2	1,597.9	13,269.9
c. Profit After Tax	2,714.4	1,401.0	11,344.7
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 August 2023. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report on the financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com

By Order of the Board  
For Alkem Laboratories Limited

B. N. Singh  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00760310

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 10 August 2023

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED				
CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323				
Registered Office: 4th Dimension, 3rd Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064.				
Tel: (022) 4033 7676 Fax: (022) 4033 7650				
Website: www.routemobile.com   Email: investors@routemobile.com				
<b>GENERAL COMMUNICATION ON TAX DEDUCTION AT SOURCE ON DIVIDEND</b>				
This communication is furtherance to our earlier general communication on Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend dated June 1, 2023. The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on May 19, 2023 has recommended a final dividend of ₹ 2/- per equity share (20%) having a nominal value of ₹ 10/- each for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2023. The said dividend will be payable post approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company. Pursuant to the Finance Act, 2020, with effect from April 1, 2020, Dividend Distribution Tax has been abolished and dividend income is taxable in the hands of the shareholders. Shareholders are hereby informed that the Company has extended the timelines for submission of necessary Tax-related declaration / Documents. In case a shareholder has not submitted the documents earlier or have already submitted the said documents and if there is any change in the same, then we hereby request the shareholders to furnish the necessary documents/declarations to the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, KFin Technologies Limited ("RTA/KFinTech"), to enable the Company in applying the appropriate TDS on Dividend payment on or before 5.00 PM (IST) of August 30, 2023. In this regard, a General Communication on Tax Deduction at Source on Dividend was sent again by e-mail on August 10, 2023 to all the shareholders whose email IDs are registered with the Company/Depositories ("DP").				
The aforesaid communication has been uploaded on the Company's website for benefit of the shareholders whose email address was not registered with Company/DP and such shareholders are requested to visit Company's website <a href="https://routemobile.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/General-Communication-on-Tax-Deduction-at-Source-on-final-Dividend.pdf">https://routemobile.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/General-Communication-on-Tax-Deduction-at-Source-on-final-Dividend.pdf</a> to make the necessary disclosures, as per applicability. You may further write to the Company on <a href="mailto:investors@routemobile.com">investors@routemobile.com</a> or KFinTech on <a href="mailto:inward.ris@kfinetech.com">inward.ris@kfinetech.com</a> for any further clarification/assistance.				
For Route Mobile Limited				
Date : August 10, 2023 Group Head-Legal, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Place : Mumbai				
Rathindra Das M. No. F12663				

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	12,633.13	14,550.54	57,431.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,066.97	1,343.65	7,146.45
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,066.97	1,343.65	7,146.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,686.67	995.10	5,446.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,764.71	1,034.65	5,591.45
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	601.69	601.69	601.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year			46,038.81
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	28.03	16.54	90.51
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	28.03	16.54	90.51

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cheviotgroup.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable to the current period presentation.

For Cheviot Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Utkarsh Kanoria  
Wholtime Director  
(DIN : 06950837)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th August, 2023

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED  
CIN : L65993WB1897PLC001409 • +91 82320 87911/12/13 • cheviot@cheviote.com  
Website : www.cheviotgroup.com  
24, Park Street, Celica House, 9th Floor, Celica Park, Kolkata - 700 016, West Bengal, India

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
(₹ In Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous year ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	12,633.13	14,550.54	57,431.00
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,066.97	1,343.65	7,146.45
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,066.97	1,343.65	7,146.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,686.67	995.10	5,446.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,764.71	1,034.65	5,591.45
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	601.69	601.69	601.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year			46,038.81
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised for the quarters)			
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	28.03	16.54	90.51
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	28.03	16.54	90.51

**NOTES :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.cheviotgroup.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable to the current period presentation.

For Cheviot Company Limited  
Sd/-  
Utkarsh Kanoria  
Wholtime Director  
(DIN : 06950837)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 10th August, 2023

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED  
CIN : L65993WB1897PLC001409 • +91 82320 87911/12/13 • cheviot@cheviote.com  
Website : www.cheviotgroup.com  
24, Park Street, Celica House, 9th Floor, Celica Park, Kolkata - 700 016, West Bengal, India

GENUS POWER INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED									
Regd. Office : G-123, Sector-63, Noida-201307, Uttar Pradesh (Tel.:+91-120-2581999)									
Corporate Office: SPL-3, RICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302022, Rajasthan									
Ph:0141-710240/500, Fax: 0141-2770319, E-mail: cs@genus.in, Website: www.genuspowers.com, CIN: L51909UP1992PLC051997									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023									
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30 June, 23	31 March, 23	30 June, 22	31 March, 23	30 June, 23	31 March, 23	30 June, 22	31 March, 23
1	Total income from operations	26111.13	20232.17	18704.19	80838.55	26111.13	20232.17	18704.19	80838.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2710.37	1754.87	231.89	5027.37	3036.51	(948.05)	1396.58	4480.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2710.37	1754.87	231.89	5027.37	3036.51	(948.05)	1396.58	4480.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1925.32	1247.29	65.38	3498.42	2305.46	(1128.58)	1194.07	2897.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1935.10	1216.74	45.90	3435.05	2315.24	(1159.13)	1174.59	2834.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2576.38	2575.95	2575.29	2575.95	2576.38	2575.95	2575.29	2575.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0.00	0.00	0.00	95879.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	95719.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (amount in Rs.)								
	Basic :	0.75	0.49	0.03	1.36	1.00	(0.49)	0.52	1.26
	Diluted:	0.74	0.48	0.03	1.35	0.99	(0.48)	0.51	1.25

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website at [www.genuspowers.com](http://www.genuspowers.com) and the Stock Exchange's websites at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00011127

Place: Jaipur  
Date : August 10, 2023

पिंपरी चिंचवड महानगरपालिका, पिंपरी - ४११०१७						
यांत्रिकी विभाग						
ई - टेंडरींग						
ई-निविदा सूचना क्र. १२/२०२३ - २४						
पि.चि.मनपाचे अधिकारी व विभाग यांचे कामकाजाकरीता वाढते भाडेतत्वावर पुरवठा करणेकामी एजन्सी निश्चित करणे कामी निविदा मागविणेत येत असून इच्छुक ठेकेदारांनी प्रपत्र अ प्रमाणे निविदा दर सादर करावे.						
अ. क्र.	कामाचा तपशील	निविदा र.रू.	बयाणा र.रू. ०५.०%	अनामत र.रू. ५%	कामाचा कालावधी	निविदा फॉर्म फी परत न मिळणारी
१)	पि.चि.मनपाचे अधिकारी व विभाग यांचे कामकाजाकरीता वाढते भाडेतत्वावर पुरवठा करणेकामी एजन्सी निश्चित करणे.	७,६०,००,०००/-	३,८०,०००/-	३८,००,०००/-	१२ महिने	३३,००६/-
निविदेचे वेळापत्रक						
१.	ई निविदा उपलब्ध कालावधी	दि. १४/०८/२०२३ ते दि. २८/०८/२०२३				
२.	निविदा स्वीकृती जतिम दिनांक व वेळ	दि. २८/०८/२०२३ दुपारी ३.०० वा. पर्यंत				
३.	निविदा पूर्व बैठक दिनांक व वेळ स्थळ	दि. १७/०८/२०२३ दुपारी ३.०० वा. पर्यंत सह शहर अभियंता(वि) १ यांचे कार्यालय, पिंपरी चिंचवड महानगरपालिका मुख्य प्रशासकीय इमारत				
४.	निविदा उघडणेचा दिनांक	दि. ३१/०८/२०२३				
कोणतेही कारण न देता निविदा पूर्णतः किंवा अंशतः मंजूर अथवा नामंजूर करणेचा अधिकार मा. आयुक्त यांनी स्वतःकडे राखून ठेवला आहे. निविदा संचालकी वेबसाईट <a href="http://mahatenders.gov.in">http://mahatenders.gov.in</a> व निविदा सूचनेत नमुद केलेल्या तारखेनुसार सुद राहिल. सविस्तर निविदा व निविदेबाबतची इतर माहिती <a href="http://mahatenders.gov.in">http://mahatenders.gov.in</a> या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे. सदरची ई - निविदा प्रणाली वापरणाऱ्यात काही तांत्रिक अडचण निर्माण झाल्यास NIC यांचेकडील ई - मेल <a href="mailto:support@eproc.nic.in">support@eproc.nic.in</a> अथवा help Desk Number - 0120-4200462, 0120-4001005, 0120-6277787 या दुरध्वनीवरती संपर्क साधावा.						
साही/- (बाबासाहेब यशवंत गलबले) सह शहर अभियंता(वि) १ पिंपरी चिंचवड महानगरपालिका पिंपरी - ४८.						
जाहिरात क्रमांक - २३३ जा.क्र. यांत्रिकी/३/कावि/२५१/२०२३ दिनांक - १०/०८/२०२३						

SECUREKLOUD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
Regd. Off: No 37 & 38, ASV Ramana Towers, 5th Floor, Venkat Narayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600017				
Ph: 044 66028000   Email: cs@securekcloud.com   website: www.securekcloud.com				
CIN: L72300TN1993PLC101852				
Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023				
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	1,567.47	1,154.93	6,107.60
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	241.08	(90.87)	